List of figures
List of tables

Acknowledgments
Map 1 Canada
Map 2 Nova Scotia
Map 3 Ontario

English in the Canadian context

I.I

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5
1.6

One of two official languages

1.1.1 The roots of Canadian bilingualism
1.1.2 English and French in Quebec
1.1.3 Bilingualism in Canada today

One of many home languages

Varieties of Canadian English

Canadian English and American English
Canadian English and Canadian culture
Previous studies of Canadian English

The establishment and growth of Canada’s
English-speaking population

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5

2.6

Origins: fishermen, fur traders and soldiers
The United Empire Loyalists (and others)

A growing majority: British settlement in the
nineteenth century

The Land Boom: the peopling of the West
The world comes to Canada: modern Canadian
English as a multi-ethnic language in a
multilingual setting

Immigration history and the development of
Canadian English

page ix
xi

Xiv

xvi

xvi
xvii

O SNN N o~

25
30
35
47

55

55
60

67
82
95

99



u

The principal features of Canadian English in
comparative perspective

3.1
3.2

3.3

Canadian English vocabulary

Canadian English pronunciation

3.2.1 Variation in phonemic inventory

3.2.2 Variation in phonemic incidence: systematic
variables

3.2.3 Variation in phonemic incidence: lexically
specific variables

3.2.4 Phonetic variation

3.2.5 Some remaining matters of pronunciation

Canadian English grammar

Variation and change in the vocabulary of Canadian English

4.1

4.2
43

The North American Regional Vocabulary Survey
(NARV'S)

Regional variation

Changes in progress

Variation and change in the phonetics of Canadian English

5.1
5.2
5-3
54
5-5

Regional variation

Social variation: sex and social class
Ethnic variation

Changes in progress

Examples of individual vowel systems

Summary and future directions

6.1

6.2
6.3

The status, history and comparative analysis of
English in Canada: a summary

Future directions for research

Future directions for Canadian English

References
Index

106
108
123
124

131

137
143
157
160

167

167
170
188

199
199
209
213
225
232

242
242
248

250

252
269



