	List	of figures	page ix	
	List of tables Acknowledgments Map 1 Canada Map 2 Nova Scotia		xi xiv xvi xvi	
	Map	3 Ontario	xvii	
I	Eng	I		
	I.I	One of two official languages	2	
		1.1.1 The roots of Canadian bilingualism	2	
		1.1.2 English and French in Quebec	6	
		1.1.3 Bilingualism in Canada today	18	
	I.2	One of many home languages	20	
	1.3	Varieties of Canadian English	25	
	I.4	Canadian English and American English	30	
	1.5	Canadian English and Canadian culture	35	
	1.6	Previous studies of Canadian English	47	
2	The establishment and growth of Canada's			
	Eng	lish-speaking population	55	
	2.1	Origins: fishermen, fur traders and soldiers	55	
	2.2	The United Empire Loyalists (and others)	60	
	2.3	A growing majority: British settlement in the		
		nineteenth century	67	
	2.4	The Land Boom: the peopling of the West	82	
	2.5	The world comes to Canada: modern Canadian		
		English as a multi-ethnic language in a		
		multilingual setting	95	
	2.6	Immigration history and the development of		
		Canadian English	99	

3	The principal features of Canadian English in			
	comparative perspective			
	3.1	Canadian English vocabulary	108	
	3.2	Canadian English pronunciation	123	
		3.2.1 Variation in phonemic inventory	124	
		3.2.2 Variation in phonemic incidence: systematic		
		variables	131	
		3.2.3 Variation in phonemic incidence: lexically		
		specific variables	137	
		3.2.4 Phonetic variation	143	
		3.2.5 Some remaining matters of pronunciation	157	
	3.3	Canadian English grammar	160	
4	Variation and change in the vocabulary of Canadian English			
•	4.I	The North American Regional Vocabulary Survey		
	-	(NARVS)	167	
	4.2	Regional variation	170	
	4.3	Changes in progress	188	
5	Variation and change in the phonetics of Canadian English			
	5.I	Regional variation	199	
	5.2	Social variation: sex and social class	209	
	5.3	Ethnic variation	213	
	5.4	Changes in progress	225	
	5.5	Examples of individual vowel systems	232	
6	Summary and future directions			
	6.1	The status, history and comparative analysis of		
		English in Canada: a summary	242	
	6.2	Future directions for research	248	
	6.3	Future directions for Canadian English	250	
	Refe	rrences	252	
	Inde	<i>x</i>	269	